

 <p style="text-align: center;">YUKEN INDIA LIMITED An ISO 9001:2008 Company Manufacturers of Oil Hydraulic Equipment IN COLLABORATION WITH YUKEN KOGYO CO. LTD., JAPAN. CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017</p> 			
Regd. Office:	No. 16-C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore – 560 048.	Factor y:	PB No. 5, Koppathimmanahalli Village, Malur-Hosur Main Road, Malur Taluk, Kolar District – 563 130.
Phone & Fax:	080-41163217	Phone & Fax :	+91 9845191995
Our Ref No:	YIL/Sec/2018	E-mail:	hmn_rao@yukenindia.com
Date:	15 th February, 2018	Web:	www.yukenindia.com

To,
The General Manager,
Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory,
BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results in newspapers:

Please be informed that the un-audited financial results for the 3rd quarter ended 31st December, 2017 have been published in Financial Express - an English daily on 13th February, 2018 and Hosadignatha - a Kannada daily on 14th February, 2018.

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper cuttings for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Yuken India Limited



Vinayak Hegde
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Copy to:
Ahmadabad Stock Exchange Limited, Ahemedabad

YUKEN

YUKEN**YUKEN INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area
II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore - 560 048, India.



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2017**

CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUARTER ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED	
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,205.54	5,548.75	4,394.34	16,444.85	14,547.27
	Excise duty (Refer Note (v))	-	-	484.54	541.65	1,628.62
2	Total Income from Operations	6,205.54	5,548.75	4,878.88	16,986.50	16,175.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	396.19	348.24	(74.30)	847.43	(86.10)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	396.19	348.24	(128.57)	847.43	(323.49)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from continuing and discontinued operations	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	(174.72)
6	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	46.58
7	Net Loss for the period from discontinued operations (refer Note vii)	-	-	-	-	(221.30)
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	(174.72)
9	Equity share capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	Continuing Operations :					
	a) Basic	8.84	7.55	(1.34)	18.91	1.55
	b) Diluted	8.84	7.55	(1.34)	18.91	1.55
	Discontinued Operations :					
	a) Basic	-	-	-	-	(7.38)
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	(7.38)

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above results of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 February, 2018.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The Company has opted to avail the relaxation provided by securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') in respect of disclosure requirements regarding the comparative figures for previous year ended 31 March 2017.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of these financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchanges along with the above results. The financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2016 and the year to date results for the period 1 April 2016 to 31 December 2016 were reviewed by the predecessor auditors. Differences in the accounting principles adopted by the Company on transition to Ind AS have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- In accordance with Ind-AS 18, revenue from operations for quarter ended 31 December 2017 and 30 September 2017 does not include GST (Goods and Service Tax), however, revenue from operations till period ended 30 June 2017 and comparative periods is gross of excise duty.
- The exceptional items for the quarter (Rs.91.56 lakhs) and nine months (Rs.274.68 lakhs) ended 31 December 2016 respectively is with respect to additional depreciation, due to change in the estimated useful life of buildings on account of relocation of existing plant to Malur-Hosur Road, Malur, Kolar district. Also, it includes gain on sale of foundry business to the extent of Rs.37.29 lakhs for the quarter ended 31 December, 2016.
- Consequent to the approvals received from Board of Directors on 21 September 2016, the Company had executed a Business Transfer Agreement during the year ended 31 March 2017 and has sold/transferred the business operations of its foundry division (effective from 1 October 2016) on a going concern basis by way of slump sale to Grotek Enterprises Private Limited, a 100 percent subsidiary of the Company.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place: Bangalore
Date : 12.02.2018

By Order of the Board of Directors
C P RANGACHAR
Managing Director

ದಿನ ರಾಣಿಖೇತ್ ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಮಾಂಡ್‌ನ ಒಂದು ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕೆ ಆಗಮಿಸುವಂತೆ ಸೇನೆಯಿಂದ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಕಛೇರಿಯೊಂದು ಬಂದಿತ್ತು. ಕರೆಯ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕೆ ತೆರಳಿದ ಸಂಗೀತಾ

ವರ್ಷದ ಬಳಿಕ ಶಾರ್ಟ್ ಸರ್ವಿಸ್ ಕಮಿಷನ್ (ಎಸ್ ಎಸ್ ಸಿ) ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆ ಪಾಸ್ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಅದಾಗಿ ಚೆನ್ನೈನಲ್ಲಿನ ಅಫೀಸರ್ ಟೈನಿಂಗ್ ಅಕಾಡೆಮಿಗೆ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

೮೦೭
ಮಾ
ಅ
ಗಂ:

ಹೊಸ ಬಿಗಂಟ

ಬುಧವಾರ
14 ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ 2018

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area
II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore - 560 048, India.



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2017

CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUARTER ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED	
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,205.54	5,548.75	4,394.34	16,444.85	14,547.27
	Excise duty (Refer Note (v))	-	-	484.54	541.65	1,628.62
2	Total Income from Operations	6,205.54	5,548.75	4,878.88	16,986.50	16,175.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	396.19	348.24	(74.30)	847.43	(86.10)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	396.19	348.24	(128.57)	847.43	(323.49)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from continuing and discontinued operations	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	(174.72)
6	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	46.58
7	Net Loss for the period from discontinued operations (refer Note vii)	-	-	-	-	(221.30)
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	265.20	226.61	(40.05)	567.24	(174.72)
9	Equity share capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	Continuing Operations :					
	a) Basic	8.84	7.55	(1.34)	18.91	1.55
	b) Diluted	8.84	7.55	(1.34)	18.91	1.55
	Discontinued Operations :					
	a) Basic	-	-	-	-	(7.38)
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	(7.38)

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above results of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 February, 2018.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The Company has opted to avail the relaxation provided by securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') in respect of disclosure requirements regarding the comparative figures for previous year ended 31 March 2017.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of these financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchanges along with the above results. The financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2016 and the year to date results for the period 1 April 2016 to 31 December 2016 were reviewed by the predecessor auditors. Differences in the accounting principles adopted by the Company on transition to Ind AS have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- In accordance with Ind-AS 18, revenue from operations for quarter ended 31 December 2017 and 30 September 2017 does not include GST (Goods and Service Tax), however, revenue from operations till period ended 30 June 2017 and comparative periods is gross of excise duty.
- The exceptional items for the quarter (Rs.91.56 lakhs) and nine months (Rs.274.68 lakhs) ended 31 December 2016 respectively is with respect to additional depreciation, due to change in the estimated useful life of buildings on account of relocation of existing plant to Malur-Hosur Road, Malur, Kolar district. Also, it includes gain on sale of foundry business to the extent of Rs.37.29 lakhs for the quarter ended 31 December, 2016.
- Consequent to the approvals received from Board of Directors on 21 September 2016, the Company had executed a Business Transfer Agreement during the year ended 31 March 2017 and has sold/transferred the business operations of its foundry division (effective from 1 October 2016) on a going concern basis by way of slump sale to Grotek Enterprises Private Limited, a 100 percent subsidiary of the Company.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place: Bangalore
Date : 12.02.2018

By Order of the Board of Directors
C PRANGACHAR
Managing Director